504965559 06/19/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5012305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS TRANGEZ	09/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPLIDATA NV
Street Address:	ANTWERPSESTEENWEG 19
City:	LOCHRISTI
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-9080

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9965539

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)355-0160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-258-9837

**Email:** patents@patentlawworks.net

**Correspondent Name:** PAIGE M. ALSBURY **Address Line 1:** 310 E 4500 S, STE 400

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AM20141001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAIGE M. ALSBURY
SIGNATURE:	/Paige Alsbury/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AM20141001US\_05005US\_TRANGEZ#page1.tif

PATENT 504965559 REEL: 046123 FRAME: 0793

# AGREEMENT ON ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS FOR AN INVENTION

The inventor
--------------

Inventor	Address
TRANGEZ Nicolas	Dendermondesteenweg 106
	B-9070 DESTELBERGEN

, referred to as the ASSIGNOR

Herewith assigns all rights to the invention,

A COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED METHOD FOR DYNAMIC SHARDING

, referred to as the INVENTION

To the company

AMPLIDATA NV Antwerpsesteenweg 19 B-9080 LOCHRISTI

, referred to as ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNEE accepts the rights to the INVENTION.

The inventor agrees to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Invention.

Drawn up in two copies at Lochristi on September 17<sup>th</sup>, 2014.

Signature

For the ASSIGNOR

For the ASSIGNEE

NAME: TRANGEZ Nicolas

Nicolas Eranger

NAME: AMPLIDATA NV, represented by

FUNCTION:

Amplicate NV
Managing Director & CTO
GendeSource BVBA
represented by
Wm De Waspeleere

PATENT REEL: 046123 FRAME: 0794

**RECORDED: 06/19/2018**